SLIDE SHAFT
The NB shaft can be used in a wide range of applications as a
mechanical component from straight shaft to spindle shaft. NB's
expertise in machining and heat-treatment turns into manufacturing
spindle shaft, roll shaft, and general machinery shaft for rotational
motion. NB's high accuracy technology answers various shaft
machining requirements.
ADVANTAGES

SN TYPE
－ NB Shaft －
part number structure
part number
SN    3
SN    4
SN    5
SN    6
SN    8
SN  10
SN  12
SN  13
SN  15
SN  16
SN  20
SN  25
SN  30
SN  35
SN  40
SN  50
SN  60
SN  80
SN100
SN120
SN150
D
mm
mass
kg/m
straight machined (example)
LL
D D
G G
0.4 0.4
tolerance
g6

SNS TYPE
－ NB Stainless Steel Shaft －
part number structure
part number
SNS    3
SNS    4
SNS    5
SNS    6
SNS    8
SNS  10
SNS  12
SNS  13
SNS  16
SNS  20
SNS  25
SNS  30
SNS  35
SNS  40
SNS  50
SNS  60
SNS  80
SNS100
D
mm
mass
kg/m
straight machined (example)
LL
D D
G G
0.4 0.4
tolerance
g6

SNT TYPE
－ NB Hollow Shaft －
part number structure
part number
SNT    6
SNT    8
SNT  10
SNT  12
SNT  13
SNT  16
SNT  20
SNT  25
SNT  30
SNT  35
SNT  40
SNT  50
SNT  60
SNT  80
D
mm
mass
kg/m
straight machined (example)
LL
Dd
G G
Dd
0.40.4

FT
F-15F-14
part number structure
G
h
F
P
E
LB
W
2-S
NB mark
machined reference edge
WH-A type
WH 24 A
size
example
WH-A TYPE
－ Shaft Supporter －
 (Inch Standard)
WH   4A
WH   6A
WH   8A
WH 10A
WH 12A
WH 16A
WH 20A
WH 24A
WH 32A
.2500
.3750

SF TYPE
－ NBCA Shaft －
part number structure
part number D
mm
mass
Kg/m
straight machined (example)
LL
D D
G G
0.4 0.4
tolerance
g6
μm
material: CF53 or Equivalent 　hardness: 60HRC (HV697) or more
Product of NB Corporation of America
length
L
mm
outer diameter
outer diameter（D）
SF type
example SF 25 576
length（L）
×
SFS TYPE
－ NBCA Stainless Steel Shaft －
part number structure
part number D
mm
mass
Kg/m
straight machined (example)
LL
D D
G G
0.4 0.4
tolerance
g6
μm
length
L
mm
outer diameter
outer diameter（D）
SFS type
example SFS 25 576
length（L）
×
material: X46Cr13 or Equivalent
hardness: 52HRC (HV544) or more
Product of NB Corporation of America
SF    6
SF    8
SF  10
SF  12
SF  13
SF  15
SF  16
SF  20
SF  25
SF  30
SF  35
SF  40
SF  50
6
8

SFWS TYPE
－ NBCA Inch Stainless Steel Shaft －
part number structure part number structure
LL
D D
G(16μin) (16μin)G
straight machined (example)
0.4 0.4
LL
D D
G(16μin) (16μin)G
straight machined (example)
0.4 0.4
size size
SFW type SFWS type
example exampleSFW SFWS24 243000 3000
length（L） length（L）
× ×
material: CF53 or Equivalent
hardness: 60 HRC or more
Product of NB Corporation of America
material: X46Cr13 or Equivalent
hardness: 52 HRC or more
Product of NB Corporation of America
1kg≒2.205lbs
1kg≒2.205lbs
Part
Number
Outer Diameter Length Mass
D          L lbs/inch
inch/mm inch/μm inch/mm kg/m
	 SFW	 4 1/4
ー.0005
ー.0010
ー13
ー25
2 120 0.014
6.350 50.8 3048 0.25
	 SFW	 6 3/8 2 120 0.031
9.525 50.8 3048 0.56
	 SFW	 8 1/2 2 120 0.056
12.700 50.8 3048 0.99
	 SFW	10 5/8 2 120 0.086
15.875 50.8 3048 1.55
	 SFW	12 3/4 2 120 0.125
19.050 50.8 3048 2.24
	 SFW	16 1 2 120 0.222
25.400 50.8 3048 3.98
	 SFW	20 1-1/4 2 120 0.348
31.750 50.8 3048 6.22
	 SFW	24 1-1/2 ー.0006〜ー.0011 2 120 0.500
38.100 ー15〜ー27 50.8 3048 8.95
	 SFW	32 2 ー.0006〜ー.0013 2 120 0.890
50.800 ー15〜ー33 50.8 3048 15.91
Part Number
Outer Diameter Length Mass
D          L lbs/inch
inch/mm inch/μm inch/mm kg/m
	SFWS	 2 1/8 ー.0002〜ー.0005 2 16 0.004
3.175 ー4〜ー12 50.8 406.4 0.10
	SFWS	 3 3/16 ー.0002〜ー.0006 2 16 0.008
4.763 ー5〜ー14 50.8 406.4 0.20
	SFWS	 4 1/4
ー.0005
ー.0010
ー13
ー25
2 120 0.014
6.350 50.8 3048 0.25
	SFWS	 6 3/8 2 120 0.031
9.525 50.8 3048 0.56
	SFWS	 8 1/2 2 120 0.056
12.700 50.8 3048 0.99

SFWS-PD
－ NBCA Inch Pre-Drilled Stainless Steel Shaft －
part number structure part number structure
G(16μin)
   0.4
D
p
N
M
P
K×P (N)
L
D
 L-K×PN: ──── 2
K: number of pitches
G(16μin)
   0.4
D
p
N
M
P
K×P (N)
L
D
 L-K×PN: ──── 2
K: number of pitches
size
SFW type SFWS type
example exampleSFW SFWS24 24 72 PD
length（L in inches）
pre-drilled shaft
×72 PD
length（L in inches）
pre-drilled shaft
× - -
1kg≒2.205lbs 1kg≒2.205lbs
Part Number
Outer Diameter Pitch Tapped Hole  Maximum
Bolt Size Depth Length
D P M Dp L
inch/mm inch/μm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm
	SFW	 8-PD 1/2 ー.0005 # 6-32 0.280 168
12.700 ー.0010 4 7.1 4267.2
	SFW	10-PD 5/8 ー13 101.6 # 8-32 0.350 180
15.875 ー25 8.9 4572
	SFW	12-PD 3/4 # 10-32 0.400 204
19.050 ー.0005 10.2 5181.6
	SFW	16-PD 1 ー.0010 6 1/4-20 0.500 204
25.400 ー13 152.4 12.7 5181.6
	SFW	20-PD 1-1/4 ー25
5/16-18 0.650 204
31.750 16.5 5181.6
	SFW	24-PD
1-1/2
ー.0006
ー.0011
ー15
ー27 8
203.2
3/8-16 0.700
17.8
204
5181.638.100
	SFW	32-PD
2
ー.0006
ー.0013
ー15
ー33
1/2-13 0.850
21.6
204

SFW-FS103/SFWS-FS103 TYPE
－ Format Both Ends Tapped Inch Shaft －
part number structure part number structure
length(L in inches)
SFW 16 18×example
size
FS102
FS102-Single End Tapped
-
hardness of SFW: 60 HRC or more
hardness of SFWS: 52 HRC or more
Product of NB Corporation of America
* SFWS is not available
Part Number Outer Diameter Tap Size  Tap Depth Length
SFW SFWS D M B in
inch/mm inch/μm mm
	SFW	 4-FS102 1/4
ー.0005
ー.0010
ー13
ー25
# 5-40 0.250" 6 8 12 18 24
6.350 152.4 203.2 304.8 457.2 609.6
	SFW	 6-FS102 	SFWS	 6-FS102 3/8 # 8-32 0.330" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
9.525 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	 8-FS102 	SFWS	 8-FS102 1/2 1/4-20 0.500" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
12.700 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	10-FS102 	SFWS	10-FS102 5/8 1/4-20 0.500" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
15.875 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	12-FS102 	SFWS	12-FS102 3/4 5/16-18 0.625" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
19.050 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	16-FS102 	SFWS	16-FS102 1 3/8-16 0.750" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
25.400 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	20-FS102 	SFWS	20-FS102 1-1/4 1/2-13 1.000" 6 8* 9* 10* 12 18 24 36
31.750 152.4 203.2 228.6 254 304.8 457.2 609.6 914.4
	SFW	24-FS102 	SFWS	24-FS102
1-1/2 ー.0006
ー.0011
ー15
ー27
5/8-11 1.250" 6
152.4
12
304.8
18
457.2
24
609.6
36
914.4
38.100
material
SFW: CF53 or
Equivalent
SFWS: �X46Cr13 or
Equivalent
material
SFW: CF53 or
Equivalent
SFWS: X46Cr13 or
Equivalent
hardness of SFW: 60 HRC or more
hardness of SFWS: 52 HRC or more
Product of NB Corporation of America
* SFWS is not available
Part Number Outer Diameter Tap Size  Tap Depth Length
SFW SFWS D M B in
inch/mm inch/μm mm
	SFW	 4-FS103 1/4
ー.0005
ー.0010

SFW-FS116 TYPE
－ Format Both Ends Threaded Inch Shafts －
part number structure part number structure
FG  =  travel
L  =  end to end
B = thread length
φD = diameter
=M
thread
size
P－.002
＋.000
φD = diameter
M =
thread
size
F G  =  travel
L  =  end to end
P－.002
＋.000
B = thread length
length(L in inches)
	 FS115-
Single End Threaded
	 FS116-
Both End Threaded
length(L in inches)
SFW 16 18×example SFW 16 18×example
size size
FS115 FS116- -
material: CF53 or Equivalent
hardness: 60 HRC or more
stainless steel sizes are available on this series by quote only
Product of NB Corporation of America
material: CF53 or Equivalent
hardness: 60 HRC or more
stainless steel sizes are available on this series by quote only
Product of NB Corporation of America
Part Number
Outer Diameter Thread
Size
Thread
Length
Journal
Length
Journal
DIA
4" Travel 6" Travel 8" Travel 12" Travel 24" Travel 36" Travel 48" Travel
G G G G G G G
D M B F P Length L Length L Length L Length L Length L Length L Length L
inch/mm inch/μm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm inch/mm
	SFW	 6-FS115 3/8
ー.0005
ー.0010
ー13
ー25
1/4-20 0.31 0.50 0.250 4.500 6.500 8.500 12.500 24.500
9.525 7.87 12.70 6.35 114.3 165.1 215.9 317.5 622.3
	SFW	 8-FS115 1/2 5/16-18 0.39 0.63 0.313 4.625 6.625 8.625 12.625 24.625
12.700 9.91 15.88 7.95 117.5 168.3 219.1 320.7 625.5
	SFW	10-FS115 5/8 3/8-16 0.47 0.75 0.375 4.750 6.750 8.750 12.750 24.750
15.875 11.94 19.05 9.53 120.7 171.5 222.3 323.9 628.7
	SFW	12-FS115 3/4 1/2-13 0.63 1.00 0.500 5.000 7.000 9.000 13.000 25.000
19.050 16.00 25.40 12.70 127.0 177.8 228.6 330.2 635.0
	SFW	16-FS115 1 5/8-11 0.78 1.25 0.625 7.250 9.250 13.250 25.250 37.250
25.400 19.81 31.75 15.88 184.2 235.0 336.6 641.4 946.2
	SFW	20-FS115 1-1/4 3/4-10 0.94 1.50 0.750 7.500 9.500 13.500 25.500 37.500
31.750 23.88 38.10 19.05 190.5 241.3 342.9 647.7 952.5
	SFW	24-FS115 1-1/2 ー.0006〜ー.0011
1-8 1.25 2.00 1.000 10.000 14.000 26.000 38.000 50.000
38.100 ー15〜ー27 31.75 50.80 25.40 254.0 355.6 660.4 965.2 1270.0
Part Number
Outer Diameter Thread

PC TYPE
－ Pre-Cut Slide Shafts －
part number structure
length(L in inches)
PC 16 24-example
size
PC type
Part
Number
Outer Diameter Length Mass
L
D inch lbs/inch
inch/mm inch/μm mm kg/m
	 PC	 4 1/4
ー.0005
ー.0010
ー13
ー25
6 12 18 24 0.014
6.350 152.4 304.8 457.2 609.6 0.25
	 PC	 6 3/8 6 12 18 24 0.031
9.525 152.4 304.8 457.2 609.6 0.56
	 PC	 8 1/2 12 18 24 30 36 0.056
12.700 304.8 457.2 609.6 762 914.4 0.99
	 PC	10 5/8 12 18 24 30 36 0.086
15.875 304.8 457.2 609.6 762 914.4 1.55
	 PC	12 3/4 18 24 30 36 42 48 0.125
19.050 457.2 609.6 762 914.4 1066.8 1219.2 2.24
	 PC	16 1 18 24 30 36 42 48 0.222
25.400 457.2 609.6 762 914.4 1066.8 1219.2 3.98
	 PC	20 1-1/4 18 24 30 36 42 48 0.348
31.750 457.2 609.6 762 914.4 1066.8 1219.2 6.22
	 PC	24 1-1/2 ー.0006〜ー.0011 18 24 36 48 0.500
38.100 ー15〜ー27 457.2 609.6 914.4 1219.2 8.95
material: CF53 or Equivalent
hardness: 60 HRC or more
Product of NB Corporation of America
φD = diameter
L  =  end to end
0.4 G
(16μin)
FIT SERIES
Due to the combined tolerances of the bush's bore and the shaft's diameter, accuracy can be affected by
clearance or increased dynamic friction caused by preloading.
NB's FIT Series takes advantages of the lower cost slide bush and the precision ground shaft to achieve a
target clearance in order for the linear system to produce a smooth, high-accuracy performance.
part number structure
F－　SMS25GUU　×1　／　SNS25×550example
FIT series
slide bush part number
shaft part number